
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  3

70,949 100.0% 54,949 100.0%

60,237 84.9%

1,542 2.2%

461 0.6%

946 1.3%

25 0.0%

208 0.3%

3,556 5.0%

3,974 5.6%

47,679 86.8%

1,244 2.3%

359 0.7%

767 1.4%

19 0.0%

138 0.3%

2,201 4.0%

2,542 4.6%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

1,884 2.7%

6,320 8.9%

1,762 2.5%

3,194 4.5%

6,222 8.8%

9,063 12.8%

6,686 9.4%

1,806

5,990

1,596

3,082

6,093

9,551

7,700

3,690

12,310

3,358

6,276

12,315

18,614

14,386

2.5%

8.4%

2.2%

4.3%

8.6%

13.5%

10.9%

5.2%

17.4%

4.7%

8.8%

17.4%

26.2%

20.3%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1,2,3

5,10,42,44,45,47,54,56,57,58,59,76,117

4

3,4,7

USDs: 243,251,287,288,289,290,330,343,348,420,421,434,437,450,454,456,497,501

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 70,144 98.9%

7,558 10.7%

62,586 88.2%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

9,066 100.0%

5,357 59.1%

631 7.0%

2,112 23.3%

966 10.7%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

805

330

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

31,164 100.0%

28,651 91.9%

20,698 66.4%

7,953 25.5%

2,513 8.1%
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