Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census		Voting Age	
otal Population	70,949	100.0%	54,949	100.0%
White	60,237	84.9%	47,679	86.8%
Black	1,542	2.2%	1,244	2.3%
American Indian	461	0.6%	359	0.7%
Asian	946	1.3%	767	1.4%
Hawaiian	25	0.0%	19	0.0%
Other Races	208	0.3%	138	0.3%
Two or More Races	3,556	5.0%	2,201	4.0%
Hispanic (all races)	3,974	5.6%	2,542	4.6%

Persons in Househole (number and percent of persons in		
Total Persons in Household	70,144	98.9%
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	62,586	88.2%
Persons living alone	7,558	10.7%

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total	9,066	100.0%		
Married Couples	5,357	59.1%		
Cohabitating Couples	631	7.0%		
Female householder, no spouse	2,112	23.3%		
Male householder, no spouse	966	10.7%		

Housing Units (number and percent of all units)				
31,164	100.0%			
28,651	91.9%			
20,698	66.4%			
7,953	25.5%			
2,513	8.1%			
	31,164 28,651 20,698 7,953			

Persons in Group Quarters	
Total Persons in Group Quarters	805
Persons in nursing homes	330
3	

	(nur	Age and Gentlember and percent of				
Under 5 years of age	Male		Female		Both	
	1,884	2.7%	1,806	2.5%	3,690	5.2%
5 to 17 years of age	6,320	8.9%	5,990	8.4%	12,310	17.4%
18 to 21 years of age	1,762	2.5%	1,596	2.2%	3,358	4.7%
22 to 29 years of age	3,194	4.5%	3,082	4.3%	6,276	8.8%
30 to 44 years of age	6,222	8.8%	6,093	8.6%	12,315	17.4%
45 to 64 years of age	9,063	12.8%	9,551	13.5%	18,614	26.2%
65 years of age and older	6,686	9.4%	7,700	10.9%	14,386	20.3%

## Other Information

Congressional Districts: 1,2,3

House Districts: 5,10,42,44,45,47,54,56,57,58,59,76,117

SBOE Districts: 4

Judicial Districts: 3,4,7

USDs: 243,251,287,288,289,290,330,343,348,420,421,434,437,450,454,456,497,501